

FOI REF:	14591
RESPONSE SENT:	30/08/2024

Request:

Please could you provide the following information regarding your local authority:

- 1. How many of your social housing units are accessible and adaptable dwellings M4 (2) or wheelchair user dwellings M4(3) as of August 2024?
- 2. How many people are on your waiting list for an accessible and adaptable dwelling M4 (2) or a wheelchair user dwelling M4(3)?
- 3. What is the average waiting time for tenants requiring an accessible and adaptable dwelling M4 (2) or a wheelchair user dwelling M4(3)?
- 4. If the information in questions 1 to 3 is broken down into accessible and adaptable dwelling M4(2) and wheelchair user dwellings M4 (3), please could this breakdown be provided?
- 5. How many social housing units does your council have in total? (flats or houses)

Response:

- 1: We have 278 properties with wheelchair ramps, no other information has been recorded about the accessibility of our housing stock.
- 2: M4 (2) 141; M4 (3) 45 This is the Hampshire Homechoice waiting list.
- 3: We do not record average waiting times specifically for these cohorts.
- 4: We don't have this information
- 5: 5,124